504815986 03/12/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4862721

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KONGZHI LU			02/09/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл			
Name:	XIAMEN SUNNYPET PRODUCTS CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	7/F, NO. 368, HESHAN ROAD			
Internal Address:	HULI DISTRICT			
City:	XIAMEN, FUJIAN			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	361000	361000		
Application Number:				
Application Number:	2	9640216		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (6 e sent to t provided;	9640216 626)810-7300 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 26-810-7200		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 jfl	526)810-7300 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 26-810-7200 lee@ipfirm.us, dhsu@ipfirm.us	ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 jfl Jl	626)810-7300 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 26-810-7200 lee@ipfirm.us, dhsu@ipfirm.us EN-FENG LEE, LAW OFFICES OF J.F. L	ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 jfl Jl 1	526)810-7300 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 26-810-7200 lee@ipfirm.us, dhsu@ipfirm.us EN-FENG LEE, LAW OFFICES OF J.F. L 7800 CASTLETON STREET	ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 jfl 1 1 S	626)810-7300 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 26-810-7200 lee@ipfirm.us, dhsu@ipfirm.us EN-FENG LEE, LAW OFFICES OF J.F. L	ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 jfl Jl 1 S C	626)810-7300 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 26-810-7200 lee@ipfirm.us, dhsu@ipfirm.us EN-FENG LEE, LAW OFFICES OF J.F. L 7800 CASTLETON STREET SUITE 560	ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 jfl Jl 1 S C	526)810-7300 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 26-810-7200 lee@ipfirm.us, dhsu@ipfirm.us EN-FENG LEE, LAW OFFICES OF J.F. L 7800 CASTLETON STREET SUITE 560 DITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91748	ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 jfl Jl 1 S C	526)810-7300 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 26-810-7200 lee@ipfirm.us, dhsu@ipfirm.us EN-FENG LEE, LAW OFFICES OF J.F. L 7800 CASTLETON STREET SUITE 560 CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91748 63082.31	ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 jfl Jl 1 S C	626)810-7300 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 26-810-7200 lee@ipfirm.us, dhsu@ipfirm.us EN-FENG LEE, LAW OFFICES OF J.F. L 7800 CASTLETON STREET SUITE 560 CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91748 63082.31 JEN-FENG LEE	ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 jfl 1 1 S C JMBER:	626)810-7300 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 26-810-7200 lee@ipfirm.us, dhsu@ipfirm.us EN-FENG LEE, LAW OFFICES OF J.F. L 7800 CASTLETON STREET SUITE 560 CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91748 63082.31 JEN-FENG LEE /jflee/	ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 jfl 1 1 S C JMBER:	626)810-7300 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 26-810-7200 lee@ipfirm.us, dhsu@ipfirm.us EN-FENG LEE, LAW OFFICES OF J.F. L 7800 CASTLETON STREET SUITE 560 CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91748 63082.31 JEN-FENG LEE /jflee/	ia US Mail.	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

- I. **PARTIES:** The parties to this Agreement of Patent Assignment ("Agreement") are:
 - Kongzhi Lu, ("Inventor" or "Assignor"), with mailing address 7/F, NO. 368
 Heshan Road, Huli District, Xiamen, Fujian, CHINA.
 - Xiamen Sunnypet Products Co., Ltd. ("Sunnypet", or "Assignee"), located at 7/F,
 NO. 368 Heshan Road, Huli District, Xiamen, Fujian, CHINA.
- **II. <u>RECITALS:**</u> This Agreement is made with reference to the following facts:
 - 1. Assignor did invent and apply for application/patents to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the following inventions ("Inventions"):

Title:	Pet Carrier
Application Number:	TBD
Filed on:	TBD

 Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Inventions.

III. <u>CONSIDERATION:</u>

For the consideration of ONE (\$1.00) U.S. dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledged and for other good and valuable consideration, all the Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for his/her/its own use and behalf, and for his/her/its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any exclusive right is granted on said Inventions.

IV. <u>FURTHER ASSURANCES</u>: Each of the parties to this Agreement represents, warrants, and agrees with the other parties as follows:

63082.31

PATENT REEL: 045180 FRAME: 0587 Such party (or the responsible agent thereof) has read this Agreement and understands the content and consulted its legal advisor of its own choice, or none is consulted after informed decision for not doing so.

Such party has the full power and authority to enter into this Agreement.

Such party has obtained all requisite consents and approvals to enter into and consummate this Agreement.

Such party will execute all such further and additional documents as shall be reasonable, convenient, necessary, or desirable to carry out the provisions of this Settlement Agreement.

V. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>: This Agreement is the entire agreement between the parties, with respect to the subject matter hereof and it supersedes all prior and contemporaneous oral and written agreements and discussions. This Agreement may be amended only by an agreement in writing signed by all parties hereto.

This Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and their respective successors and assigns.

Each party has cooperated in the drafting and preparation of this Agreement. Hence, neither this Agreement nor any part of it shall be construed against either party merely because such party may have drafted all or part of it.

Executed at: Xiamen, CHINA.

Dated: 2018-2-1

e tente años e

ng Wi hy

Assignor: Kongzhi LU

63082.31

RECORDED: 03/12/2018